AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO:	CSSSSB	91(JUD)
-----	---------------	---------

BY: MACKINNON

1	Page 6, line 24:
2	Delete " <u>\$50</u> "
3	Insert " <u>\$2,000</u> "
4	
5	Page 6, line 26:
6	Delete " <u>\$50</u> "
7	Insert " <u>\$2,000</u> "
8	
9	Page 7, following line 8:
10	Insert a new bill section to read:
11	"* Sec. 11. AS 11.46.360(a) is amended to read:
12	(a) A person commits the crime of vehicle theft in the first degree if, having
13	no right to do so or any reasonable ground to believe the person has such a right, the
14	person drives, tows away, or takes
15	(1) the car, truck, motorcycle, motor home, bus, aircraft, or watercraft
16	of another;
17	(2) the propelled vehicle of another and
18	(A) the vehicle or any other property of another is damaged in a
19	total amount of \$2,000 [\$750] or more;
20	(B) the owner incurs reasonable expenses as a result of the loss
21	of use of the vehicle, in a total amount of \$2,000 [\$750] or more; or
22	(C) the owner is deprived of the use of the vehicle for seven
23	days or more;

1	(3) the propelled vehicle of another and the vehicle is marked as a
2	police or emergency vehicle; or
3	(4) the propelled vehicle of another and, within the preceding seven
4	years, the person was convicted under
5	(A) this section or AS 11.46.365;
 6_	(B) former AS 11.46.482(a)(4) or (5);
7	(C) former AS 11.46.484(a)(2);
8	(D) AS 11.46.120 - 11.46.140 of an offense involving the theft
9	of a propelled vehicle; or
10	(E) a law or ordinance of this or another jurisdiction with
11	elements substantially similar to those of an offense described in (A) - (D) of
12	this paragraph."
13	
14	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15	
16	Page 100, line 26:
17	Delete "sec. 44"
18	Insert "sec. 45"
19	
20	Page 100, line 30:
21	Delete "sec. 45"
22	Insert "sec. 46"
23	
24	Page 100, line 31:
25	Delete "sec. 46"
26	Insert "sec. 47"
27	
28	Page 101, line 6:
29	Delete "sec. 60"
30	Insert "sec. 61"
31	

```
1
       Page 101, line 9:
  2
              Delete "sec. 60"
  3
              Insert "sec. 61"
  4
       Page 101, line 10:
  5
  6
              Delete "sec. 61"
  7
              Insert "sec. 62"
  8
      Page 101, line 13:
  9
10
              Delete "sec. 77"
              Insert "sec. 78"
11
12
13
      Page 101, line 16:
14
              Delete "sec. 96"
15
              Insert "sec. 97"
16
17
      Page 102, following line 18:
18
             Insert a new paragraph to read:
19
                     "(9) AS 11.46.360(a), as amended by sec. 11 of this Act;"
20
      Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
21
22
23
      Page 102, line 19:
24
             Delete "sec. 12"
25
             Insert "sec. 13"
26
27
      Page 102, line 20:
28
             Delete "sec. 13"
29
             Insert "sec. 14"
30
31
      Page 102, line 21:
```

```
1
              Delete "sec. 14"
  2
              Insert "sec. 15"
  3
      Page 102, line 22:
  4
  5
              Delete "sec. 15"
  6
              Insert "sec. 16"
 7
 8
      Page 102, line 23:
 9
              Delete "sec. 16"
10
              Insert "sec. 17"
11
12
      Page 102, line 24:
13
             Delete "sec. 21"
14
             Insert "sec. 22"
15
16
      Page 102, line 25:
17
             Delete "sec. 22"
18
             Insert "sec. 23"
19
      Page 102, line 26:
20
21
             Delete "sec. 26"
22
             Insert "sec. 27"
23
24
      Page 102, line 27:
25
             Delete "sec. 27"
26
             Insert "sec. 28"
27
28
      Page 102, line 28:
29
             Delete "sec. 30"
             Insert "sec. 31"
30
31
```

```
Page 102, line 29:
  1
  2
              Delete "sec. 32"
  3
              Insert "sec. 33"
  4
       Page 102, line 30:
  5
  6
             Delete "sec. 34"
  7
              Insert "sec. 35"
  8
      Page 102, line 31:
  9
10
              Delete "sec. 56"
11
              Insert "sec. 57"
12
13
      Page 103, line 1:
14
              Delete "sec. 70"
15
              Insert "sec. 71"
16
17
      Page 103, line 2:
18
             Delete "sec. 71"
19
             Insert "sec. 72"
20
      Page 103, line 3:
21
22
             Delete "sec. 83"
23
             Insert "sec. 84"
24
      Page 103, line 4:
25
26
             Delete "sec. 84"
27
             Insert "sec. 85"
28
29
      Page 103, line 5:
30
             Delete "sec. 90"
31
             Insert "sec. 91"
```

```
1
  2
       Page 103, line 6:
  3
              Delete "sec. 91"
  4
              Insert "sec. 92"
  5
  6
       Page 103, line 7:
  7
              Delete "sec. 92"
              Insert "sec. 93"
  8
  9
       Page 103, line 8:
10
11
              Delete "sec. 148"
12
              Insert "sec. "149
13
14
      Page 103, line 11:
15
              Delete "sec. 11"
16
              Insert "sec. 12"
17
18
      Page 103, line 12:
19
              Delete "sec. 19"
20
              Insert "sec. 20"
21
22
      Page 103, line 13:
23
             Delete "sec. 24"
             Insert "sec. 25"
24
25
26
      Page 103, line 17:
27
             Delete "sec. 35"
28
             Insert "sec. 36"
29
30
      Page 103, line 18:
31
             Delete "sec. 36"
```

1	Insert "sec. 37"
2	
3	Page 103, line 19:
4	Delete "sec. 38"
5	Insert "sec. 39"
 6-	
7	Page 103, line 22:
8	Delete "sec. 55"
9	Insert "sec. 56"
10	
11	Page 103, line 23:
12	Delete "sec. 56"
13	Insert "sec. 57"
14	
15	Page 103, line 24:
16	Delete "sec. 72"
17	Insert "sec. 73"
18	
19	Page 103, line 25:
20	Delete "sec. 73"
21	Insert "sec. 74"
22	
23	Page 103, line 26:
24	Delete "sec. 74"
25	Insert "sec. 75"
26	
27	Page 103, line 27:
28	Delete "sec. 75"
29	Insert "sec. 76"
30	
31	Page 103, line 28:

Ĺ

```
Delete "sec. 76"
  1
  2
              Insert "sec. 77"
  3
       Page 103, line 29:
  4
  5
              Delete "sec. 77"
  6
              Insert "sec. 78"
  7
  8
      Page 103, line 30:
  9
              Delete "sec. 132"
10
              Insert "sec. 133"
11
12
      Page 103, line 31:
13
              Delete "sec. 133"
14
              Insert "sec. 134"
15
      Page 104, line 3:
16
17
             Delete "sec. 53"
18
             Insert "sec. 54"
19
      Page 104, line 4:
20
21
             Delete "sec. 54"
22
             Insert "sec. 55"
23
24
      Page 104, line 5:
25
             Delete "sec. 69"
26
             Insert "sec. 70"
27
28
     Page 104, line 6:
29
             Delete "sec. 86"
30
             Insert "sec. 87"
31
```

1	Page 104, line 7:
2	Delete "sec. 89"
3	Insert "sec. 90"
4	
5	Page 104, line 8:
 6-	Delete "sec. 99"
7	Insert "sec. 100"
8	
9	Page 104, line 9:
10	Delete "sec. 101"
11	Insert "sec. 102"
12	
13	Page 104, line 10:
14	Delete "sec. 103"
15	Insert "sec. 104"
16	
17	Page 104, line 11:
18	Delete "sec. 134"
19	Insert "sec. 135"
20	
21	Page 104, line 12:
22	Delete "sec. 51"
23	Insert "sec. 52"
24	
25	Page 104, line 13:
26	Delete "sec. 51"
27	Insert "sec. 52"
28	
29	Page 104, line 14:
30	Delete "sec. 51"
31	Insert "sec. 52"

1	
2	Page 104, line 18:
3	Delete "sec. 59"
4	Insert "sec. 60"
5	
 - 6	Page 104, line 19:
7	Delete "sec. 60"
8	Insert "sec. 61"
9	
10	Page 104, line 20:
11	Delete "sec. 61"
12	Insert "sec. 62"
13	
14	Page 104, line 22:
15	Delete "sec. 61"
16	Insert "sec. 62"
17	
18	Page 104, line 25:
19	Delete "sec. 57"
20	Insert "sec. 58"
21	
22	Page 104, line 26:
23	Delete "sec. 63"
24	Insert "sec. 64"
25	
26	Page 104, line 29:
27	Delete "sec. 62"
28	Insert "sec. 63"
29	
30	Page 104, line 30:
31	Delete "sec 64"

1	insert sec. 65
2	
3	Page 104, line 31:
4	Delete "sec. 65"
5	Insert "sec. 66"
 6	
7	Page 105, line 1:
8	Delete "sec. 66"
9	Insert "sec. 67"
10	
11	Page 105, line 2:
12	Delete "sec. 68"
13	Insert "sec. 69"
14	
15	Page 105, line 3:
16	Delete "sec. 94"
17	Insert "sec. 95"
18	
19	Page 105, line 7:
20	Delete "sec. 80"
21	Insert "sec. 81"
22	
23	Page 105, line 8:
24	Delete "sec. 81"
25	Insert "sec. 82"
26	
27	Page 105, line 9:
28	Delete "sec. 82"
29	Insert "sec. 83"
30	
31	Page 105, line 10:

1	Delete "sec. 88"
2	Insert "sec. 89"
3	
4	Page 105, line 13:
5	Delete "sec. 97"
 6	Insert "sec. 98"
7	
8	Page 105, line 14:
9	Delete "sec. 98"
10	Insert "sec. 99"
11	
12	Page 105, line 15:
13	Delete "sec. 100"
14	Insert "sec. 101"
15	
16	Page 105, line 16:
17	Delete "sec. 102"
18	Insert "sec. 103"
19	
20	Page 105, line 17:
21	Delete "sec. 104"
22	Insert "sec. 105"
23	
24	Page 105, line 18:
25	Delete "sec. 105"
26	Insert "sec. 106"
27	
28	Page 105, line 19:
29	Delete "sec. 106"
30	Insert "sec. 107"
31	

```
Page 105, line 20:
  1
  2
              Delete "sec. 112"
  3
              Insert "sec. 113"
  4
       Page 105, line 21:
  5
  б
              Delete "sec. 113"
  7
              Insert "sec. 114"
  8
  9
      Page 105, line 22:
10
              Delete "sec. 114"
11
              Insert "sec. 115"
12
13
      Page 105, line 23:
14
              Delete "sec. 115"
15
              Insert "sec. 116"
16
17
      Page 105, line 24:
18
             Delete "sec. 116"
19
             Insert "sec. 117"
20
21
      Page 105, line 25:
22
             Delete "sec. 117"
23
             Insert "sec. 118"
24
      Page 105, line 26:
25
26
             Delete "sec. 118"
             Insert "sec. 119"
27
28
29
      Page 105, line 27:
30
             Delete "sec. 119"
31
             Insert "sec. 120"
```

29-LS0541\S.6

	1	
	2	Page 105, line 28:
	3	Delete "sec. 120"
	4	Insert "sec. 121"
	5	
	6-	Page 105, line 29:
	7	Delete "sec. 121"
	8	Insert "sec. 122"
	9	
	10	Page 105, line 30:
	11	Delete "sec. 122"
i.	12	Insert "sec. 123"
	13	
	14	Page 105, line 31:
	15	Delete "sec. 123"
	16	Insert "sec. 124"
	17	
	18	Page 106, line 1:
	19	Delete "sec. 124"
	20	Insert "sec. 125"
	21	
	22	Page 106, line 2:
	23	Delete "sec. 125"
	24	Insert "sec. 126"
	25	
	26	Page 106, line 3:
	27	Delete "sec. 126"
	28	Insert "sec. 127"
	29	
	30	Page 106, line 4:
	31	Delete "sec. 127"

```
1
              Insert "sec. 128"
  2
       Page 106, line 5:
  3
  4
              Delete "sec. 128"
              Insert "sec. 129"
  5
  б
 7
      Page 106, line 6:
  8
              Delete "sec. 129"
 9
              Insert "sec. 130"
10
11
      Page 106, line 7:
12
              Delete "sec. 130"
13
              Insert "sec. 131"
14
15
      Page 106, line 8:
16
             Delete "sec. 17"
17
             Insert "sec. 18"
18
             Delete "secs. 156 - 158"
19
             Insert "secs. 157 - 159"
20
      Page 106, line 9:
21
22
             Delete "secs. 17 and 156 - 158"
23
             Insert "secs. 18 and 157 - 159"
24
25
      Page 106, line 13:
26
             Delete "sec. 40"
27
             Insert "sec. 41"
28
29
      Page 106, line 14:
30
             Delete "sec. 41"
31
             Insert "sec. 42"
```

1	
2	Page 106, line 15:
3	Delete "sec. 42"
4	Insert "sec. 43"
5	
 6	Page 106, line 16:
7	Delete "sec. 43"
8	Insert "sec. 44"
9	
10	Page 106, line 17:
11	Delete "sec. 44"
12	Insert "sec. 45"
13	
14	Page 106, line 18:
15	Delete "sec. 45"
16	Insert "sec. 46"
17	
18	Page 106, line 19:
19	Delete "sec. 46"
20	Insert "sec. 47"
21	
22	Page 106, line 20:
23	Delete "sec. 47"
24	Insert "sec. 48"
25	
26	Page 106, line 21:
27	Delete "sec. 48"
28	Insert "sec. 49"
29	
30	Page 106, line 22:
31	Delete "sec. 49"

1	Insert "sec. 50"
2	
3	Page 106, line 23:
4	Delete "sec. 50"
5	Insert "sec. 51"
6	
7	Page 106, line 24:
8	Delete "sec. 58"
9	Insert "sec. 59"
10	
11	Page 106, line 25:
12	Delete "sec. 96"
13	Insert "sec. 97"
14	
15	Page 106, line 26:
16	Delete "sec. 141"
17	Insert "sec. 142"
18	
19	Page 106, line 29:
20	Delete "sec. 17"
21	Insert "sec. 18"
22	
23	Page 106, line 30:
24	Delete "sec. 146"
25	Insert "sec. 147"
26	
27	Page 107, line 1:
28	Delete "sec. 44"
29	Insert "sec. 45"
30	Delete "sec. 160(a)"
31	Insert "sec. 161(a)"

1

```
1
  2
       Page 107, line 4:
  3
              Delete "sec. 45"
  4
              Insert "sec. 46"
  5
              Delete "sec. 160(b)"
  6
              Insert "sec. 161(b)"
  7
  8
       Page 107, line 7:
  9
              Delete "sec. 46"
10
              Insert "sec. 47"
11
              Delete "sec. 160(b)"
12
              Insert "sec. 161(b)"
13
      Page 107, line 10:
14
15
              Delete "sec. 60"
16
              Insert "sec. 61"
17
             Delete "sec. 160(c)"
18
             Insert "sec. 161(c)"
19
20
      Page 107, line 13:
             Delete "sec. 61"
21
22
             Insert "sec. 62"
23
             Delete "sec. 160(d)"
24
             Insert "sec. 161(d)"
25
26
      Page 107, line 16:
27
             Delete "sec. 77"
28
             Insert "sec. 78"
29
             Delete "sec. 160(e)"
30
             Insert "sec. 161(e)"
31
```

```
1
        Page 107, line 19:
  2
               Delete "sec. 96"
  3
               Insert "sec. 97"
  4
               Delete "sec. 160(f)"
  5
               Insert "sec. 161(f)"
  6
  7
       Page 107, lines 22 - 23:
               Delete "Sections 1 - 16, 21 - 34, 55, 57, 59, 61, 63, 67, 72 - 85, 88, 90, 92, 132, 133,
  8
  9
       142 - 151, and 159"
              Insert "Sections 1 - 17, 22 - 35, 56, 58, 60, 62, 64, 68, 73 - 86, 89, 91, 93, 133, 134,
 10
 11
       143 - 152, and 160"
 12
13
       Page 107, line 24:
14
              Delete "Section 79"
15
              Insert "Section 80"
16
17
       Page 107, lines 25 - 26:
              Delete "Sections 51, 53, 54, 60, 62, 64 - 66, 68, 69, 86, 87, 89, 93 - 95, 97 - 131, and
18
19
       134 - 139"
20
              Insert "Sections 52, 54, 55, 61, 63, 65 - 67, 69, 70, 87, 88, 90, 94 - 96, 98 - 132, and
21
      135 - 140"
22
23
      Page 107, line 27:
24
              Delete "sec. 17"
25
              Insert "sec. 18"
26
             Delete "sec. 156"
27
             Insert "sec. 157"
28
29
      Page 107, line 29:
             Delete "Sections 18 - 20, 35 - 50, 58, 96, 141, 156 - 158, and 160(f)"
30
31
             Insert "Sections 19 - 21, 36 - 51, 59, 97, 142, 157 - 159, and 161(f)"
```